Z
8
6
4
ဖွ
S
7
1
5
¥
Ť
C
5
0
涡
\vdash
€9
古
\mathbf{U}

B/O FORM PTO-	1595 (1/31/92)			
		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	•	N FORM COVER SHEET		
	PATE	NTS ONLY		
To the Honor	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of C	Conveying Party:	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
J.	Uriach & CIA. S.A.	Name: Palau Pharma, S.A.		
Addit	tional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address: Av. Camí Reial 51-57		
3. Nature of C				
X A	ssignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City, State, Zip: 08184-Palau-solità i Plegamans		
	Other:	Spain		
Exe	ecution Date: May 7, 2007			
		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent .	Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
		LIS EGAGODA		
		US 5646294 US 5760245		
If this docume	ent is being filed together with a new application,	US 5807854		
	date of the application is:	US 6653475		
	Additional Numbers Attached.	1		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence		6. Total Number of Applications and Palents Involved:		
Concerning th	nis Document Should be Mailed:	1		
Name:	Gary M. Nath	7. Total Fee:		
Address:	CUSTOMER NO. 20529	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00		
	THE NATH LAW GROUP	Enclosed.		
	112 South West Street Alexandria, VA 22314	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Phone: 703-548-6284	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	Fax: 703-683-8396	14-0112		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
	and Signature:			
	the best of my knowledge and belief, the py is a true copy of the original documen	foregoing is true and correct and any attached		
,	Dro Llolon	{>		
Name of Pers	son Signing Gary M. Nath, Reg. No. 2	Date: May ,2007		
	Joshua B. Goldberg, Reg. No ket No.: 27125A, 27125AA, 27154, 27156	0. 44,126		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	Customer No. 20529		
	The state of pages somptioning server street.			

CNVASG.PAT (092992)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Uriach y Compañia, SA., organized under the laws of Spain with a place

of business at Av. Camí Reial 51-57, 08184-Palau-solità i Plegamans, Spain (hereafter

"ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A

(hereafter "PROPERTIES"); and

WHEREAS, Palau Pharma, S.A., organized under the laws of Spain with a place of

business at Av. Camí Reial 51-57, 08184-Palau-solità i Plegamans, Spain (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"),

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest to said PROPERTIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has assigned, transferred

and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in,

to and under the PROPERTIES, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and

continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and

all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be

filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent

which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and

all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries

based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created

by any law, treaty or international convention; and the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and

Assignment - Page I



requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said PROPERTIES, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said PROPERTIES in all countries.

Assignment - Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned officers of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE,

with authority to do so, have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set forth below:

J. URIACH Y COMPAÑIA, S.A.

Enrique Uriach Torello

Chief Executive Officer

Date: 07-05.05

PALAU PHARMA, S.A

Ignacio Faus Sanfasusana Chief Executive Officer

Date: May 7th, 2007

Attachment: Exhibit A

Assignment - Page 3

Sent By: NATH & ASSOCIATES;

703 683 8383; May-17-07 16:51;

Page 6/6

US.SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	US. PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
US 08/542680	15-3-94	US 5646294 วาเจริA	
US 08/839980	15-3-94	US 5760245 27125 A	
US 08/809967	2-8-96	US 5807854 27154	15-9-98
US 10/221099	5-3-01	US 6653475 27/9/6	
US 60/835863	7-8-06		2011-05